RECEN/=D
S ~ MAY 13 2013
PO Box 1370

Artesia, NM 88211-1370
(575) 748-1288

3o-015- 39958

RECEIVED
JUL 01 2013

April 29, 2013 NMOCD ARTESIA

RKI Exploration

210 Park Ave.

Suite 900

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: RDX 16-14H
330" FNL & 1650’ FWL
Sec. 16, T26S, R30E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir,

The attached is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

Very truly yours,

il

Eddie C. LaRue
Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy

/@o:‘g‘mgow/;dged before me this 29" day of April, 2013.

Notary ublic

OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L, GARNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires d&ﬁ 56' o/t
L




# Well Dossier 1364900835 - RDX 16-14H

# Date

4/4/2013
4/4/2013
4/4/2013
4/7/2013
4/7/2013
4/7/2013
4/8/2013
4/8/2013
4/8/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/11/2013
4/11/2013
4/11/2013
4/11/2013
4/12/2013
4/12/2013
4/12/2013
4/12/2013
4/15/2013
4/15/2013
4/16/2013
4/16/2013
4/16/2013
4/16/2013
4/17/2013
4/18/2013
4/18/2013
4/19/2013
4/19/2013
4/19/2013
4/20/2013
4/20/2013
4/20/2013
4/20/2013
4/20/2013
4/20/2013
4/21/2013
4/21/2013
4/21/2013
4/21/2013

Depth

231

698

920
1172
1421
1926
2370
2434
2528
2752
3005
3291
3416
3174
3674
4150
4627
5102
5579
6055
6531
7117
7212
7307
7403
7498
7593
7688
7784
7879
7964
8027
8250
8377
8472
8567
8662
8758
8853
8980
9043
9139
9234

Deviation Direction TVD

0.10
0.50
0.00
1.30
0.90
1.30
2.50
2.40
1.80
2.10
2.20
4.60
2.90
1.50
1.50
1.00
0.60
0.40
0.30
0.40
1.50
5.10

12.40

21.70

32.60

43.40

51.90

62.50

71.60

81.30

84.80

85.30

86.40

85.80

87.60

89.10

90.10

92.00

90.50

92.10

91.80

92.50

92.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

175.40

174.80

183.10

175.70

172.70

170.80

169.20

172.60

174.10

174.10

173.40

173.60

174.10

174.30

174.10

174.70

175.00

175.00

174.70

173.40

172.00

173.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7114.50
7208.40
7299.40
7384.70
7459.00
7523.00
7574.00

0.00

7635.00
7644.24
7649.80
7663.00
7673.10
7678.50
7681.30
7682.12
7679.00
7680.00
7676.50
7674.40
7670.83
7666.60
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‘# Date

4/21/2013
4/21/2013
4/21/2013
4/22/2013
4/22/2013
4/22/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/24/2013
4/24/2013
4/24/2013
4/24/2013
4/24/2013
4/24/2013
4/24/2013

4/24/2013

4/25/2013
4/25/2013
4/25/2013

Depth

9329
9424
9520
9615
9710
9805
9901
9996

10092

10236

10377

10473

10568

10663

10759

10854

10949

11044

11140

11235

11426

11521

11616

11807

11901

11948

Deviation Direction TVD

91.50
92.40
91.50
93.70
92.50
91.10
90.00
90.90
91.50
92.30
91.80
92.20
90.90
92.40
91.20
90.10
90.90
92.10
90.90
91.70
91.50

90.80

91.50
93.50
93.90
94.90

173.80
173.30
174.10
174.30

173.80°

174.30
174.30
174.30
174.10
174.10
174.70
174.50
174.00
174.10
173.80
172.70
172.40
172.40
173.10
173.30
174.00

175.20 |

175.00
174.30
174.00
173.80

7662.17
7659.97
7656.74
7652.30
7647.20
7644.26
7643.34
7642.50
7640.58
7637.43
7628.90
7625.55
7622.00
7620.00
7617.00
7616.15
7615.32
7612.83
7616.00
7609.50
7600.00
7600.00
7598.00
7587.19
7581.12
7577.51
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HECENED [
JUL 01 2013
INMOCH ADTCQAA Al

RKI Exploration & Production
Eddy County (NM83E)

Sec 16-T26S-R30E

RDX 16-14H

Wellbore #1

Survey: MWD Surveys

Standard Survey Report

25 April, 2013




Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

ACTUAL
INTZ

100.0  11,997.0 MWD Surveys (Wellbore #1) MWD MWD - Standard

200.0 0.15 108.27 200.0 -0.2 -0.1 0.2 0.27 -0.01 -123.54

300.0 0.15 92.72 300.0 -0.3 0.2 0.3 0.04 0.00 -15.55

400.0 0.69 112.77 400.0 -0.5 0.8 0.6 0.55 0.54 20.05

500.0 0.63 119.79 500.0 -1.0 1.9 1.2 0.10 -0.06 7.02

600.0 0.66 110.27 600.0 -1.5 2.9 1.8 0.11 0.03 -9.52

700.0 0.74 116.24 700.0 -2.0 4.0 2.4 0.11 0.08 5.97

800.0 0.65 111.09 800.0 -2.5 5.1 3.1 0.1 -0.09 -5.15

900.0 0.47 71.74 900.0 -2.5 6.0 3.3 0.41 -0.18 -39.35
1,000.0 1.12 52.78 1,000.0 -1.8 7.2 2.7 0.69 0.65 -18.96
1,100.0 1.01 51.25 1,099.9 -0.7 8.7 1.7 0.1 -0.11 -1.53
1,200.0 1.09 49.16 1,199.9 0.5 10.1 0.8 0.09 0.08 -2.09
1,300.0 1.25 54.46 1,299.9 1.8 1.7 -0.3 0.19 0.16 5.30
1,400.0 0.61 69.51 1,399.9 2.6 131 -0.9 0.68 -0.64 15.05
1,500.0 0.25 105.03 1,499.9 27 13.8 -1.0 043 -0.36 35.52
1,600.0 0.64 158.45 1,599.9 2.1 14.2 -0.4 0.53 0.39 53.42
1,700.0 1.22 165.39 1,699.9 0.6 14.7 1.2 0.59 0.58 6.94
1,800.0 1.40 170.34 1,799.8 -1.6 15.1 35 0.21 0.18 4.95
1,900.0 1.80 180.39 1,899.8 -4.4 153 6.3 0.49 0.40 10.05
2,0600.0 2.02 182.28 1,999.7 -7.8 15.3 9.6 0.23 0.22 1.89
2,100.0 2.02 181.15 2,099.7 -11.3 15.2 13.1 0.04 0.00 -1.13
2,200.0 2.28 185.36 2,199.6 -15.0 14.9 16.8 0.30 0.26 .4.21
2,300.0 2.31 179.48 2,299.5 -19.0 14.8 20.7 0.24 0.03 -5.88
2,400.0 212 179.56 2,399.5 -22.9 14.8 24.5 0.19 -0.19 0.08
2,500.0 1.90 183.28 2,499.4 -26.4 14.7 28.0 0.26 -0.22 3.72
2,600.0 1.93 181.77 2,699.3 -29.7 14.6 31.3 0.06 0.03 -1.51
2,700.0 1.72 184.91 2,699.3 -32.9 14.4 34.4 0.23 -0.21 3.14
2,800.0 1.58 188.02 2,799.2 -35.8 141 37.2 0.17 -0.14 3.1
2,900.0 1.57 156.52 2,899.2 -38.4 14.4 39.9 0.85 -0.01 -31.50
3,000.0 2.58 145.31 2,999.1 -41.5 16.3 43.2 1.08 1.01 -11.21
3,100.0 2.92 136.74 3,099.0 -45.2 19.3 47.2 0.53 0.34 -8.57
3,200.0 4.05 124.43 3,198.8 -49.0 23.9 51.6 1.35 1.13 -12.31
3,300.0 4.19 122.55 3,298.6 -563.0 29.9 56.3 0.19 0.14 -1.88
3,400.0 3.21 122.27 3,398.4 -56.5 35.4 60.4 0.98 -0.98 -0.28
3,500.0 2.33 123.28 3,498.3 -59.1 394 63.5 0.88 -0.88 1.01
3,600.0 1.86 115.02 3,698.2 -60.9 42.6 65.7 0.56 -0.47 -8.26
3,700.0 1.77 114.27 3,698.1 -62.2 455 67.4 0.09 -0.09 -0.75
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

3,800.0 1.37 108.82 3,798.1 -63.2 48.0 68.7 0.43 -0.40 -5.45
3,900.0 1.41 110.99 3,898.1 -64.1 50.3 69.8 0.07 0.04 217
4,000.0 0.94 128.01 3,998.1 -65.0 521 71.0 0.58 -0.47 17.02
4,100.0 0.70 114.37 4,098.0 -65.8 53.3 719 0.31 -0.24 -13.64
4,200.0 0.83 116.86 4,198.0 -66.3 54.5 72.6 0.13 0.13 249
4,300.0 0.96 120.19 4,298.0 -67.1 55.9 73.5 0.14 0.13 3.33
4,400.0 0.93 111.20 4,398.0 -67.8 574 74.4 0.15 -0.03 -8.99
4,500.0 0.90 110.15 4,498.0 -68.4 58.9 75.2 0.03 -0.03 -1.05
4,600.0 0.89 109.09 4,598.0 -68.9 60.3 75.9 0.02 -0.01 -1.06
4,700.0 0.75 99.20 4,698.0 -69.2 61.7 76.4 0.20 -0.14 -9.89
4,800.0 0.61 89.31 4,798.0 -69.3 62.9 76.6 0.18 -0.14 -9.89
4,900.0 0.58 92.34 4,898.0 -69.4 63.9 76.8 0.04 -0.03 3.03
5,000.0 0.56 95.38 4,998.0 -69.4 64.9 77.0 0.04 -0.02 3.04
5,100.0 0.52 112.38 5,098.0 -69.6 '65.8 77.3 0.16 -0.04 17.00
5,200.0 0.47 129.39 5,197.9 -70.1 66.6 77.8 0.15 -0.05 17.01
5,300.0 0.44 161.87 5,297.9 -70.7 67.0 78.5 0.26 -0.03 32.48
5,400.0 0.40 194.35 5,397.9 -71.4 67.0 79.2 0.24 -0.04 32.48
5,500.0 0.58 177.38 5,497.9 -712.2 67.0 80.0 0.23 0.18 -16.97
5,600.0 0.77 160.41 5,597.9 -73.4 67.2 81.2 0.27 0.19 -16.97
5,700.0 1.07 157.02 5,697.9 -74.9 67.8 82.7 0.30 0.30 -3.39
5,800.0 1.36 153.62 5,797.9 -76.8 68.7 84.8 0.30 0.29 -3.40
5,900.0 1.21 131.36 5,897.9 -78.6 70.0 86.7 0.52 -0.15 -22.26
6,000.0 1.05 109.09 5,997.9 -79.6 717 87.9 0.46 -0.16 -22.27
6,100.0 1.02 109.55 6,097.8 -80.2 734 88.7 0.03 -0.03 0.46
6,200.0 1.00 110.01 6,197.8 -80.8 75.0 89.5 0.02 -0.02 0.46
6,300.0 0.97 115.56 6,297.8 -81.4 76.6 90.3 0.10 -0.03 5.55
6,400.0 0.96 121.12 6,397.8 -82.2 781 91.3 0.09 -0.01 5.56
6,500.0 1.06 125.11 6,497.8 -83.2 79.6 92.4 0.12 0.10 3.99
6,600.0 1.16 129.10 6,5697.8 -84.3 81.1 93.8 0.13 0.10 3.99
6,700.0 1.09 125.93 6,697.7 -85.5 82.7 95.2 0.09 -0.07 -3.17
6,800.0 1.02 122.77 6,797.7 -86.6 84.2 96.4 0.09 -0.07 -3.16
6,900.0 0.98 126.37 6,897.7 -87.6 85.6 97.6 0.07 -0.04 3.60
7,000.0 0.93 129.97 6,997.7 -88.6 86.9 98.7 0.08 -0.05 3.60
,054. 7,051.
7,086.0 7,083.7
7,117.0 7,114.6
7,149.0 7,146.4
7.180.0 7.177.0
7,212.0 7,208.4
7,246.0 . 7,241.5
7,276.0 17.90 183.30 7,270.3
7,307.0 21.70 183.10 7,299.4
7.339.0 25.40 180.50 7,328.8
7,371.0 28.90 177.10 7,357.2
7,403.0 32.60 175.70 7,384.7
7,434.0 36.20 174.10 7,410.3
7,466.0 39.70 173.40 7,435.5
7.498.0 43.40 172.70 7.459.5
7,530.0 46.30 172.70 7,482.2
7,561.0 49.00 172.60 7,503.1
7,593.0 51.90 170.80 7,523.4
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

7,625.0 . 7,542.4 . 341.7
7,657.0 . . 7,559.8 . 368.5
7,688.0 . 7.575.0 . : 3954 . .
7,720.0 65.80 170.40 7,588.9 -411.8 125.1 424.2 10.85 10.31 3.75
7,752.0 68.60 171.70 7,601.3 -441.0 129.7 453.7 9.52 8.75 4.06
7,784.0 71.60 172.60 7,612.2 -470.8 133.8 483.8 9.74 9.38 2.81
7,815.0 74.00 173.10 7,621.4 -500.1 137.5 513.4 7.89 7.74 1.61
7,847.0 77.50 173.40 7,629.2 -5630.9 141.2 544 .4 10.98 10.94 0.94
7,879.0 81.30 174.10 7,635.1 -562.2 144.6 575.8 12.07 11.88 219
7,901.0 83.10 174.00 7,638.1 -583.9 146.8 597.6 8.19 8.18 -0.45
7,932.0 84.70 174.30 7,641.4 -614.5 150.0 628.4 525 5.16 0.97
7,964.0 84.80 174.10 7,644.3 -646.2 163.2 660.3 0.70 0.31 -0.63
7,996.0 85.00 173.80 7.647.2 -677.9 156.6 692.2 112 0.63 -0.94
8,027.0 85.30 173.40 7,649.8 -708.6 160.0 723.0 1.61 0.97 -1.29
8,059.0 85.60 173.60 7,652.3 -740.3 163.6 754.9 1.13 0.94 0.63
8,091.0 86.00 173.60 7,654.7 -772.0 167.2 786.9 1.25 1.25 0.00
8,123.0 86.30 173.60 7,656.8 -803.8 170.7 818.8 0.94 0.94 0.00
8,154.0 86.60 173.60 7,658.8 -834.5 174.2 849.7 0.97 0.97 0.00
8,186.0 87.10 173.60 7.660.5 -866.3 177.7 881.7 1.56 1.56 0.00
8,218.0 87.80 173.60 7,661.9 -898.0 181.3 913.6 219 2.19 0.00
8,250.0 86.40 173.60 7,663.6 -929.8 184.9 945.6 4.38 -4.38 0.00
8,281.0 85.40 174.30 7.665.8 -960.5 188.1 976.5 3.93 -3.23 2.26
8,313.0 85.50 174.30 7,668.3 -992.3 191.3 1,008.4 0.31 0.31 0.00
8,345.0 85.70 174.10 7.670.8 -1,024.0 194.5 1,040.3 0.88 0.63 -0.63
8,377.0 85.80 174.10 7,673.1 -1,055.8 197.8 1,072.2 0.31 0.31 0.00
8,409.0 86.60 174.30 7.675.3 -1,087.5 201.0 1,104.1 2.58 2.50 0.63
8,440.0 87.00 174.50 7,677.0 -1,118.3 2041 1,135.0 1.44 1.29 0.65
8.472.0 87.60 174.30 7,678.5 -1,150.2 207.2 1,167.0 1.98 1.88 -0.63
8,504.0 88.00 174.10 7,679.7 -1,182.0 210.4 1,199.0 1.40 1.25 -0.63
8,635.0 88.50 174.00 7,680.7 -1,212.8 213.6 1,229.9 1.64 1.61 -0.32
8,567.0 89.10 174.10 7,681.3 -1,244.6 216.9 1,261.9 1.90 1.88 0.31
8,599.0 89.30 174.10 7,681.8 -1,276.4 220.2 1,293.9 0.63 0.63 0.00
8,631.0 89.70 174.10 7,682.1 -1,308.3 223.5 1,325.9 1.25 1.25 0.00
8,662.0 90.10 174.70 7,682.1 -1,339.1 226.5 1,356.9 2.33 1.29 1.94
8,694.0 90.70 174.50 7,681.9 -1,371.0 229.5 1,388.9 1.98 1.88 -0.63
8,789.0 91.00 175.20 7,680.5 -1,465.6 238.1 1,483.8 0.80 0.32 0.74
8,885.0 90.80 174.80 7,679.0 -1,561.2 246.4. 1,579.7 0.47 -0.21 -0.42
8,980.0 92.10 174.70 7,676.6 -1,655.8 255.1 1,674.7 1.37 1.37 -0.11
9,043.0 . 91.80 173.40 7,674.4 -1,718.4 261.7 1,737.6 212 -0.48 -2.06
9,139.0 92.50 172.00 7,670.8 -1,813.5 273.8 1,833.5 1.63 0.73 -1.46
9,234.0 92.60 173.60 7,666.6 -1,907.7 285.7 1,928.4 1.69 0.11 1.68
9,329.0 91.50 173.80 7,663.2 -2,002.1 296.2 2,023.4 1.18 -1.16 0.21
9,424.0 92.40 173.30 7,660.0 -2,096.4 306.8 2,118.3 1.08 0.95 -0.53
9,5619.0 91.50 174.10 7.656.7 -2,190.8 317.2 2,213.2 1.27 -0.95 0.84
9,615.0 93.70 174.30 7,652.4 -2,286.2 326.9 2,309.1 2.30 2.29 0.21
9,710.0 92.50 173.80 7,647.3 -2,380.5 336.8 2,403.9 1.37 -1.26 -0.53
9,805.0 91.10 174.30 7,644.3 -2,475.0 346.6 2,498.9 1.56 -1.47 0.53
9,901.0 90.00 174.30 7,643.3 -2,570.5 356.1 2,594.8 1.15 -1.15 0.00
9,896.0 90.90 174.30 7,642.6 -2,665.0 365.6 2,689.8 0.95 0.95 0.00
10,092.0 91.50 174.10 7,640.6 -2,760.5 375.3 2,785.7 0.66 0.63 -0.21
10,187.0 92.30 17410 76374 -2,854.9 385.0 2,880.7 0.84 0.84 0.00
10,282.0 93.10 174.50 7,633.0 -2,949.4 394.5 2,975.5 0.94 0.84 0.42
10,377.0 91.80 174.70 7,628.9 -3,043.9 403.4 3,070.4 1.38 -1.37 0.21
10,473.0 92.20 174.50 7,625.6 -3,139.4 412.4 3,166.3 0.47 0.42 -0.21
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

10,568.0 90.90 174.00 76230  -3,2339 4219 32612 147 -1.37 -0.53
10,663.0 92.40 174.10 76202  -33283 4318  3,3562 1.58 1.58 0.11
10,759.0 91.20 173.80 7.617.2 34237 4419 34521 1.29 -1.25 -0.31
10,854.0 90.10 172.70 76162  -3518.0 4531 3.547.1 1.64 -1.16 -1.16
10,949.0 90.90 172.40 76153  -3.612.2 4654 36421 090 - 084 -0.32
11,044.0 92.10 172.40 76128  -3706.4 4779 37370 1.26 1.26 0.00
11,140.0 90.90 173.10 76103  -3:8016 4900 38330 1.45 1.25 073
11,235.0 91.70 173.30 7.608.2  -3,895.9 5013  3,928.0 0.87 0.84 0.21
11,330.0 92.90 173.10 76044  -3990.1 5125  4,022.9 1.28 1.26 -0.21
11,426.0 91.50 174.00 7.600.7  -4,0855 5233  4,118.8 1.73 146 0.94
11,521.0 90.80 175.20 75988  -4,180.0 5322 42138 1.46 -0.74 1.26
11,616.0 91.50 175.00 7596.9  -4,274.6 5404  4,308.7 0.77 0.74 -0.21
11,7110 94.10 175.20 75922  -4,369.2 5485  4,4035 2.74 274 0.21
11,807.0 93.50 174.30 75859  -4,464.6 5572 4,4992 113 " 063 -0.94
11,901.0 93.90 174.00 75798  -4,557.9 566.8  4,593.0 0.53 0.43 -0.32
11,948.0 94.90 173.80 7.576.2  -4,604.5 5718  4,639.8 217 213 -0.43
Liast MWD Sirve f i

100.0 100.0 -0.1 -0.1  First GYRO Survey
7,000.0 6,997.7 -88.6 86.9  Last GYRO Survey
7,023.0 7,020.7 -88.9 87.2  First MWD Survey
11,948.0 7,576.2 -4,604.5 571.8  Last MWD Survey ‘
11,997.0 7,672.0 -4,653.0 577.0 ProjtoTD
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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